## Town of James Island, SC

## Council Workshop

## Monday, May 16, 2022 @ 7:00 p.m.

## Agenda

Notice of this Workshop was published and posted in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act and the requirements of the Town of James Island.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Presentation by the James Island Public Service District (JIPSD): Potential State and Federal funding for proposed sewer expansion project.
- 3. Adjourn

This Workshop will be held at the Town of James Island, Town Hall, located at 1122 Dills Bluff Road, James Island, SC 29412 (843) 795-4141, <u>www.jamesislandsc.us</u>

This meeting will also be live-streamed and available for public view via the Town's YouTube channel: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCm9sFR-ivmaAT3wvHdAYZqw/